Crescita Enterprises Private Limited

A pril 4, 2013

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051

BSP Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

<u>Scrip Code: DCM - EQ (NSE); 502820 (BSE)</u> (ISIN- INE498A01018)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, Please find enclosed herewith information required to be submitted under Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 in the prescribed format, in respect of pledge of 14,30,000 equity shares of DCM Limited by the Company.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for our records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Crescita Enterprises Private Limited

Dr. Vinay Bharat (Director)

Encl.: As above

CC: DCM Limited Vikrant Tower, 4, Rajendra Place New Delhi-110008

Registered Office: 1069, First floor, Plaza-I, Central Square Complex, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao Delhi – 110006

CIN: U74999DL2017PTC314190 E-mail:crescita2017@gmail.comPhone No: +91-11-25719967

	encumbrance,	release	of encum	brance, in	terms of I		1) and 31(2) c	of SEBI (Substantial A	cquisition o	r Snares and			
Name of the Target Company(TC)								DCM Limited					
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed								i) BSE Limited					
								ii) National Stock Exchange of India Limited					
Date of reporting								0410412017					
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked								Crescita Enterprises Private Limited					
Details of the creation/invoc	tion/release o	f encum	brance:										
Name of the promoter	Promoter 1	Promoter holding in the Promoter holding Details of events pertain										Post event holding of	
(s) or PACs with him(**)	target company (1)				already			1				encumbere	
	No. of			1	% of	Type of	Date of	Type of	No. of	% of total		No. of	% of tot
	shares		diluted		total	event	creation/	encumbrance	shares	share	entity in whose favor shares	snares	capit al
	l		share		share	(creation / release /	invocation release of	(pledge/ lien/ non disposal	1	capital	encumbered		Capit ai
	1	capita	capital(*)		capital			undertaking/other			cheambered		
Crescita Enterprises Private Limited	90,30,495	48.35	48.35	N.A.	N.A.	Creation	30.03.2017		14,30,000	7.66	VISTRA ITCL (INDIA) LIMITED	14,30,000	7.66
Vinay Bharat Ram	6,525	0.03	0.03	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Panna Bharat Ram	7,912	0.04	0.04	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sumant Bharat Ram	12,000	0.06	0.06	-	-	<u> </u>		-	-	-	-	-	<u> </u>
Rahil Bharat Ram	4,852	0.03	0.03	-	-	•	_	-		•	-		 -
Yuy Bharat Ram	4,800	0.03	0.03		T			_	-	1 .	l -	1 -	1 -

For Crescita Enterprises Private

Total

90,66,584

48.54 48.54

Aggresar Leasing and Finance

Private Limited

Or. Vinay Bharat Ram / Director

Place: New Delhi Date: OU OU 2017

(**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

14,30,000 7.66

14,30,000

7.66

(*)Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.